

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA JUNE 22, 2021 – 5:45 P.M. CITY AUDITORIUM IN THE RUHMAN C. FRANKLIN MUNICIPAL BUILDING 303 W. MAIN ST., KENEDY, TX. 78119

Notice is hereby given of a City Council Special Meeting on the 22nd day of June, 2021 at 5:45 p.m. at which time business will be conducted in accordance with Local Government Code 551 as follows:

- 1. Call Special City Council meeting to order and establish a quorum is present.
- 2. Prayer.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Consideration and possible action in regard to appointing Tammy Braudaway, Karnes County Tax Assessor-Collector, to calculate the No-New-Revenue Tax Rate and the Voter-approval Tax Rate for the 2021 Tax Year.
- 5. Adjourn.

Special Accommodations

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at (830) 583-2230 or FAX (830) 583-2063 or email citysecretary@cityofkenedy.org for further information. Braille is not available.

The City Council of the City of Kenedy reserves the right to convene in Executive Session in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code: Section 551.071 (Consultations with Attorney), Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices), or Section 551.087 (Deliberations Regarding Economic Development Negotiations) on any of the above items.

Certification

I, Ruby Beaven, certify that the above notice of this Special Meeting of the City Council was posted at the front doors to the City Hall, 303 W. Main St., Kenedy, Texas on the 18th day of June, 2021 at 11:55 a.m.

Ruby Beaven, City Secretary

June 22, 2021 City Council Special Meeting Agenda

Page 1 of 1

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Special Meeting: Tuesday, June 22, 2021

AGENDA ITEM: 4

Consideration and possible action in regard to appointing Tammy Braudaway, Karnes County Tax Assessor-Collector, to calculate the No-New-Revenue Tax Rate and the Voter-approval Tax Rate for the 2021 Tax Year.

SUBMITTED BY: City Manager Linn



KARNES COUNTY TAX OFFICE 200 E. CALVERT AVENUE, SUITE 3 KARNES CITY, TEXAS 78118 TELEPHONE: (830) 780 – 2431 FAX: (830) 780 - 4530

MEMORANDUM

TO: GOVERNING BODY OF: County of Karnes, City of Kenedy, City of Karnes City, City of Falls City, City of Runge, Runge ISD, Kenedy ISD, Falls City ISD, Escondido Watershed District, Ecleto Watershed District, Hondo Watershed District, Karnes County Hospital District, and Emergency Services District (Rural Fire)

FROM: Tammy Braudaway

Karnes County Tax Assessor Collector

DATE: June 8, 2021

RE: Agenda Item

The following item needs to be acted on at a June Meeting:

Discuss/Approve/Disapprove appointing Tammy Braudaway, Karnes County Tax Assessor Collector, to calculate the No-New-Revenue Tax Rate and the Voter-approval Tax Rate for the 2021 tax year.